# 504186384 01/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4233059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEROME ROSSIGNOL	12/16/2016
ELIAS BOU-MAROUN	12/14/2016
CELINE LAFARGE	12/14/2016
DIDIER STUERGA	12/16/2016
PHILIPPE CAYOT	12/14/2016

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE BOURGOGNE
Street Address:	MAISON DE L'UNIVERSITE
Internal Address:	ESPLANADE ERASME B.P. 27877
City:	F-21078 DIJON CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL SUPERIEUR DES SCIENCES AGRONOMIQUES DE L'ALIMENTATION ET DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT
Street Address:	26 BOULEVARD DU DOCTEUR PETITJEAN
Internal Address:	B.P. 87999
City:	F-21079 DIJON CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15327282

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155

Email: abryce@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID W. ALDRICH

Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

PATENT REEL: 041017 FRAME: 0452

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07145-P0001A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. ALDRICH	
SIGNATURE:	/ David W. Aldrich /	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=07145-P0001A Assignment#page1.tif source=07145-P0001A Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041017 FRAME: 0453

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) <u>RO</u>	SSIGNOL Jérôme	(6)	
	(2) <u>BO</u>	U-MAROUN Elias	(7)	
	(3) <u>LA</u>	FARGE Céline	(8)	
	(4 <u>) ST</u> I	ERGA Didier	(9)	
	(5) <u>CA</u>	YOT Philippe	(10)	
	considera		lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, set over to	
Insert name of Assignee	(9)	UNIVERSITE DE BOU	RGOGNE	
	(9")	INSTITUT NATIONAL SUPERIEUR DES SCIENCES		
	AGRONOMIQUES DE L'ALIMENTATION ET DE			
	L'ENVIRONNEMENT			
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) Maison de l'Université, Esplanade Erasme, B.P. N° 27877, F-21078			
		DIJON Cédex, France		
	(10')	26 Boulevard du Docteur l	Petitjean, B.P. 87999, F-21079 DIJON Cédex,	
		France		
	United Sta	ates, its territories, dependen	re) the entire right, title and interest for the acies and possessions, in the invention, and all selected which may be granted therefor, known	
(11) Insert Identification of	SENSO:	R AND DEVICE FOR	DETECTING AN ANALYTE IN A	
Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number	Liquid			
	for which States of z		ted an application for patent in the United	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on			
(13) Alternative identification(13) U		on(s) Serial Number(s) 15/3 plication(s) filed <u>Concurrent</u>		

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 041017 FRAME: 0454

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) St. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

Date 16 dec. 2016 Signature

CSEAL)

Date 16 dec. 2016 Signature

Date 16 dec. 2016 Signature

CSEAL)

Date 16 dec. 2016 Signature

CSEAL)

Date 16 dec. 2016 Signature

CSEAL)

Date 16 dec. 2016 Signature

CAYOT Philippe

This assignment should preferably be signed before (a) a Netwer Public if within the U.S.A. and

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date 16 NeC 1

Date 16 UC. 216 Witness

Carina BASSETT

PATENT REEL: 041017 FRAME: 0455

**RECORDED: 01/19/2017**